

â

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1389-1406/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in WA Nos.229/2007,
1096/2006, 1339/2006, 224/2007, 239/2007, 240/2007, 67/2007, 225/2007,
68/2007, 219/2007, 125/2007, 842/2007, 238/2007,273/2007, 241/2007,
221/2007, 217/2007 & 980/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

VISHWANATH PRASAD AGNIHOTRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE CO-OP.DAIRY FEDER.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-18 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) No.25505/2007.

Permission is granted to serve the standing counsel for the
State also.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER