

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25505/2007

M.P.STATE CO-OP.DAIRY FEDN.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNESH KUMAR JAMINDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11 of 2008

- SLP(C) NO. 12 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 184 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 185 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 20 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 202 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 205 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 249 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 26 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 342 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 345 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 351 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 353 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 357 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 386 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 389 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 396 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 462 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 52 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 585 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 586 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 624 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 692 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 770 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 779 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 784 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 804 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 806 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 816 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 817 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 825 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 87 of 2008
- SLP(C) NO. 9 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

..2/-

Item : 97

SLP(C) 25505/2007

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain that when court has specifically directed to list the matter for final disposal after six weeks, then why notices were not issued till 25th February, 2008 and why it is made returnable for 7th April, 2008.

Considering the contentions of the respondents, who are present as caveators before the Court, petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondents since they are in service of the petitioner itself. Notices of State Authorities may be served through standing counsel on or before 24th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd