

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25505/2007

M.P.STATE CO-OP.DAIRY FEDN.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNESH KUMAR JAMINDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 11 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 12 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 1360 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 1716 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 1772 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 184 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 185 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 20 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 202 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 205 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 2205 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 2208 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 2211 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 2235 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 2249 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 2478 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 249 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 26 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 342 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 345 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 351 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 353 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 357 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 386 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 389 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 396 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 462 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 5102-5119 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 5123 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 52 of 2008

..2/-

.2.

SLP(C) NO. 585 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 586 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 624 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 692 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 770 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 779 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 784 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 804 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 806 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 816 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 817 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 825 of 2008
 SLP(C) NO. 87 of 2008

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Prashant Kumar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advocates-on-Record for Respondent No.1 in
concerned SLPs states that they do not want to file separate Counter
Affidavit and they adopt the Counter Affidavit filed in
SLP(C)No.52/08.

..3/-

.3.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1 in
SLP(C)No.2249/2008 and Mr. M.P. Singh, learned Advocate
appearing on behalf of Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate-on-Record for the
State of M.P. seek time to file Counter Affidavit.

In view of Court's order dated 15.1.2008 to list the matter before
the Hon'ble Court after six weeks, matter is required to be listed
before the Court at the earliest. However, in view of appearance on
behalf of the State and request by the respondents to file Counter
Affidavit, as a last chance, the respondents in all the SLPs are
permitted to file Counter Affidavit, before 21st April, 2008.

List the matters on 21st April, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar