

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6418/2008

M.P.STATE CO-OP.DAIRY FEDN.LD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Pragati Neekhra appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 1 has pointed out that connected SLPs such as SLP(C) No. 52/2008 are ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court since long and as per Court's order in the month of January, 2008, these are to be listed within six weeks.

Office has to verify such fact and to take appropriate steps in all the matters to comply with the Court's order.

Petitioner wants further time to take appropriate steps. Looking to the fact that the petitioner has not paid the process fee and connected SLPs are ready for hearing, petitioner is directed to serve the Standing Counsel for the concerned Government Authorities or the Advocate, who has filed appearance in the connected matters for such unserved respondents, with an advanced copy of SLP and to file appropriate proof on record before the next date of listing.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar